
Chatham Elementary School
Administration Special Education Staff

Name Email Extension Name Email Extension
Principal Steve Rembusch srembusch@bcsd5.org 17002 Teacher Mary Meisner mmeisner@bcsd5.org 17206
Assistant Principal DeAnna Johnson deannajohnson@bcsd5.org 17015 Teacher Kristin Collins kcollins@bcsd5.org 17304
Special Education Administrator Brittany Sitko bsitko@bcsd5.org 17018 Teacher Sara George sgeorge@bcsd5.org 17204
Secretary Kristen Stokes kstokes@bcsd5.org 17001 Teacher Emily Ford eford@bcsd5.org 17106
Fianace Secretary Brittney Dokey bdokey@bcsd5.org 17000 OT Mariah Eilerman meilerman@bcsd5.org 17207
School Safety Officer Doug Sapetti dsapetti@bcsd5.org 17004 COTA Alicia Hawkins ahawkins@bcsd5.org 17207
Nurse Lisa Whitten lwhitten@bcsd5.org 17005 PT Brenda Vail bvail@bcsd5.org 17207
Cafeteria Manager Jeanie Denney jdenney@bcsd5.org 17012 PTA Melanie Poggenpohl mpoggenpohl@bcsd5.org 17207
Head Custodian Randy Jackson rjackson@bcsd5.org 17023 Speech/Language Julianna Kessler jkessler@bcsd5.org 17110

Speech/Language Ashleigh Watson awatson@bcsd5.org 17111
Kindergarten Hearing Itenerant Tammy Cox tcox@bcsd5.org

Name Email Extension Vision Itenerant Addison Graham agraham@bcsd5.org
Kindergarten Mikayla Tanner mtanner@bcsd5.org 17202
Kindergarten Meagan Johnson meaganjohnson@bcsd5.org 17203 Related Arts Teachers
Kindergarten Jessica Ogden jogden@bcsd5.org 17205 Name Email Extension
Kindergarten Casey Rayhill crayhill@bcsd5.org 17201 Library Susan Carrigan scarrigan@bcsd5.org 17401
Kindergarten Devin Tweryon dtweryon@bcsd5.org 17200 Art Jessica Gillis jgillis@bcsd5.org 17113

PE Melissa Fowler mfowler@bcsd5.org 17218
First Grade Music Rachel Ventress rventress@bcsd5.org 17116

Name Email Extension STEAM Jaime Goin jgoin@bcsd5.org 17105
First Grade Christine Britton cbritton@bcsd5.org 17411
First Grade Karen Green kgreen@bcsd5.org 17410 Student Support Staff
First Grade McKenna Matrisch mmatrisch@bcsd5.org 17409 Name Email Extension
First Grade McKenzie Otto motto@bcsd5.org 17408 Pychologist Sabrina Carter scarter@bcsd5.org 17215
First Grade Molly Knoepfle mknoepfle@bcsd5.org 17412 Social Worker Denise Klemm dklemm@bcsd5.org 17112

Counselor Julie McAllister jmcallister@bcsd5.org 17402
Second Grade Counselor Kathy Hochstein khochstein@bcsd5.org 17305

Name Email Extension Interventionist Mindy Budde mbudde@bcsd5.org 17107
Second Grade Katie Collins kaitlincollins@bcsd5.org 17101 Interventionist Karen Kern kkern@bcsd5.org 17108
Second Grade Ellie Watson ewatson@bcsd5.org 17103 Interventionist Jenny Reid jreid@bcsd5.org 17217
Second Grade Amy Pratt apratt@bcsd5.org 17104 Instructional Coach Peggy Pratt ppratt@bcsd5.org 17310
Second Grade Melissa Sanders msanders@bcsd5.org 17100 At-Risk Coordinator

Pre-K Coordinator
Third Grade

Name Email Extension
Third Grade Lorie Allison lallison@bcsd5.org 17311
Third Grade Kristie VanDorn kvandorn@bcsd5.org 17307



Third Grade Magoline Middleton mmiddleton@bcsd5.org 17312
Third Grade Tiffanie Butler tbutler@bcsd5.org 17309
Third Grade Kaytee Bossmann kbossmann@bcsd5.org 17308

Fourth Grade
Name Email Extension

Fourth Grade Libby DuVall lduvall@bcsd5.org 17301
Fourth Grade Katie McAdamis kmcadamis@bcsd5.org 17306
Fourth Grade Sydney Stokes sstokes@bcsd5.org 17303
Fourth Grade Karen Martin kmartin@bcsd5.org 17302


